File
Operator
Acquired

Instrument :
Sample Name:

Misc Info :

:Q:\GCMS-07 Minimal\DATA\01032201\38-

: Organic QC department

: 04 Jan 22 01:26 am using AcgMethod KERLA-2017_Short_15Min.M

5977B MSD
R-004S
6-Nitrobenz(a)pyrene in Toluene

Vial Number: 21
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-KD.D

AccuStandard’

o Leader in Analytical Reference Standards

Column: DB-5MS, 30m, 0.251D, 0.25 um

Oven Program: 80c, 17¢/min to 340c, 8min

GC Parameters: Cons. Split, 12psi constant flow
Split 20:1, 1uL inj.; GC/MS; INJ 270c

TIC: 38- -KD.D\data.ms

13.887

0

Time-->
Abundance

35000

30000

25000

20000

15000

10000

5000

o

1335 1340 1345 1350

73.0

125.0

39.2

148.0

98.1 “

an|

L Ll L A
T'TTTT'TTTT'TTTT'TTTT'TT\T

m/z-->

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

1360 1365 1370 1375

1380 1385

13 90 13. 95

14 00 14 05

1410 1415

13 55 14. 20

Scan 2881 (13.883 min): 38- -KD.D\data.ms
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